CH \$90.00 434

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM399621

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Streak Products Inc.		08/22/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rebate Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	700 West Hillsboro Boulevard	
City:	Deerfield Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33441	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4343226	TURBOFROG
Registration Number:	4179546	TURBOJUICE
Registration Number:	4481769	TURBOSKIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: msarney@moritthock.com

Correspondent Name: Michael F. Sarney

Address Line 1: 1407 Broadway, 39th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N-1165.014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Sarney
SIGNATURE:	/michael sarney/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assigment of Turbo Trademarks#page1.tif source=Assigment of Turbo Trademarks#page2.tif source=Assigment of Turbo Trademarks#page3.tif source=Assigment of Turbo Trademarks#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005883 FRAME: 0890

900379158

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Streak Products Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business located at 8300 West Flagler Street, #121 - 106, Miami, Florida 33144 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, and all registrations and pending applications therefore, including, the registrations listed in Schedule A hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Scheduled Marks"), and the priority rights associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, the said Assignor desires to transfer, assign, convey, deliver, set over and vest all of said right, title and interest in the Scheduled Marks, to Rebate Holdings LLC, a Delaware corporation, having an address at 700 West Hillsboro Boulevard, Deerfield Beach, FL 33441 ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to receive from Assignor all of said, right, title and interest in the Scheduled Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, convey, transfer, deliver, set over and vest to and in Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, its entire right, title, and interest, whether statutory or common law, in and to the Scheduled Marks, and all the rights and privileges related thereto, including but not limited to the priority rights arising from the use thereof and the applications and registrations therefore, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement and dilution, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Scheduled Marks.

Assignor agrees to execute such further papers and do such other acts as may be necessary to obtain or assign the aforementioned trademark and the Scheduled Marks, including but not limited to, any acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for claiming said priority rights and perfecting Assignee's title in the Scheduled Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed and delivered as of this <u>22</u> day of August, 2016.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005883 FRAME: 0891 Assignor Streak Products Inc.

By:

Name: Thomas Axmacher

Title: Treasurer

STATE OF NEW YORK

) ss:

)

COUNTY OF NASSAU

The foregoing document was executed before me on the 22 of August 2016 by Thomas Axmacher, the Treasurer of Streak Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He is personally known to me.

Notary Public

JOHANNA S. MEJIA Notary Public, State of New York No. 01ME6253501 Qualified in Queens County

Commision Expires Dec. 19, 2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 005883 FRAME: 0892 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed and delivered as of this 22 day of August, 2016.

Assignee

Rebate Holdings LLC

Bv:

Name:

Title:

STATE OF NEW YORK

) ss:

)

COUNTY OF NASSAU

The foregoing document was executed before me on the <u>12</u> of August 2016 by Eric Lerner, the Secretary of Rebate Holdings LLC., a Delaware limited liability company, on behalf of the limited liability company. He is personally known to me.

,

JOHANNA S. MEJIA
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01ME6253501
Qualified in Queens County
Commision Expires Dec. 19, 2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 005883 FRAME: 0893

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No.	Jurisdiction	Registration Date
TURBOFROG	4343226	United States	May 28, 2013
TURBOJUICE	4179546	United States	July 24, 2012
(Stylized)			
TURBOSKIN	4481769	United States	February 11, 2014
TURBOFROG	TMA888369	Canada	October 20, 2014
TURBOFROG	010359107	European Union	March 22, 2012
TURBOFROG	13199969	China	April 21, 2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005883 FRAME: 0894

RECORDED: 09/23/2016